



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	11/07/2022	Version No.:	1
----------------------	------------	--------------	---

John Lewis Stock Number	77056403
Name	The Old Fashioned Cocktail Collection
Ingredients	<p>Classic Old Fashioned: Buffalo Trace Bourbon, Demerara Sugar Syrup, Angostura Bitters, Water</p> <p>Cherry Cola Old Fashioned: Buffalo Trace Bourbon, Coca Cola syrup, Monin Cherry syrup, Absolut Vanilla Vodka, Angostura bitters, <b>Bob's Vanilla bitters</b>, Water</p> <p>Salted Maple Old Fashioned: Buffalo Trace Bourbon, Seignette VS Cognac, Giffard Banana Liqueur, Maple Syrup, Angostura Bitters, Water.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Cherry Cola Old Fashioned: May contain cereals (gluten) and/or nuts (walnuts)
Net Quantity	3 x 100ml
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened refrigerate and use within one month.
Manufacturer's name and address	Kocktail, Arch 11, Forth Goods Yard, Forth Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE1 3PG
Instructions for use	Pour 100ml into an ice filled rocks glass.
Alcoholic Strength	<p>Classic Old Fashioned: 24%</p> <p>Cherry Cola Old Fashioned: 20%</p> <p>Salted Maple Old Fashioned: 25%</p>
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes